

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 712 of 2011****MADAN and ORS versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>10/04/2026</b>	<p>Ms. Anshu Ratre, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>Ms. Avelin Juneja Gambhir, PL for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.02/2025, an application for deletion of name of applicant No.4- Banshroop.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicants submits that respondent No.4- Banshroop has died on 02.05.2021 and the same is also evident from the copy of death certificate which is available on record.</p> <p>After due consideration, the said application is allowed and the applicants are permitted to delete the name of applicant No.4 from the array of applicants and thereafter, list the matter for final hearing in the week after next.</p> <p>In view of the above, I.A. No.02/2025 stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
<i>Priyanka</i>	